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BOARD OF DIRECTORS  
 
1. Robert J. Gorman, Esq., Chair 

Robert J. Gorman, P.A. 
1209 Delaware Avenue 
Ft. Pierce, FL 34950 
W Ph:  772-465-5311 
Cell:  772-971-1249 
W Fax:  772-465-5722 
Email:  coni@rjgpa.com 
Attorney-Litigation/ 
Risk Management 
Member since 2005 
Term: 5 
 

2. G. Mark Shalloway, Esq., Vice Chair 
(Past Chair) 
Shalloway & Shalloway, P.A. 
1400 Centrepark Blvd., Suite 600 
West Palm Beach, FL  33401 
W Ph:  561-686-6200 
H. Ph:  561-776-2364 
Cell:     561-301-3481 
W Fax: 561-686-0303 
Email:  marks@shalloway.com 
Elder Law Attorney 
Member since 1996 
Term: 10  

 
3. Randy K. Johnson, Sr., Treasurer 

Communications by Johnson 
1900 W. 23rd Street 
Riviera Beach, FL  33404 
W Ph:  561-848-9393 x 201 
Cell:  561-644-7070 
H Ph:  561-842-0008 
W Fax: 561-845-6749 
Email:  mrj@commbyjohnson.com 
Business Owner-Telephone 
Communications 
Member since 2000 
Term: 8 

 

4. Kevin P. Wrenne, Secretary 
Banyan Place 
2950 N.W. 5th Avenue 
Boca Raton, FL 33431 
W Ph:  561-347-8833 
Cell:  561-419-5500 
Email:  kwrenne@banyanplace.org 
Executive Director – Long Term Care Mgt. 
Member since 2012 
Term: 2 

 
5. Judith B. Rappaport, CSA,  

Immediate Past Chair 
Preferred Lifestyle Services 
8773 Wakefield Drive 
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 
Cell:  561-644-6430 
Fax:    561-575-2582 
Email: jr@prefsvcs.com  
Certified Senior Advisor – Geriatric Care Mgr. 
Member since 2008 
Term: 4 

 
6. Clark D. Bennett  

(Past Chair) 
14454 Caloosa Blvd.  
Palm Beach Gardens, FL  33418 
Cell:  561-346-6081 
Email:  cdb@spectmunicipal.com 
Retired Public Finance 
Member since 2006 
Term: 0 

 
7. William Armstead 

3440 SW Porpoise Drive 
Stuart, FL 34997  
W Ph: 772-460-9918 
Cell:  772-577-8630 
Email:  warmstead@bgcofslc.org 
CEO Boys & Girls Club, SLC  
Member since March 2013 
Term: 2 
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8. Bonney A. Johnson, CTFA 
Bank of America Private Bank  
900 S.E. Federal Highway, # 210  
Stuart, FL 34994 
W Ph:  772-403-1623 
Cell:  772-341-0486 
W Fax:  772-403-1617 
Email:  bonney.johnson@bofa.com 
Senior Vice President 
Senior Trust Officer 
Member since 2013 
Term: 2  

 
9. Robert K. Rollins  

Beacon Group Inc.  
6001 Broken Sound Parkway, NW  
Suite 500 
Boca Raton, FL 33487 
W Ph:  561-994-9994 ext. 109 
Cell:  561-289-5224 
W Fax:  561-997-7087 
Email:  rrollins@beacongroupinc.com  
Insurance/Risk Management 
Member Since:  2017 
Term:  1  

 

10. Linda Spielmann 
American Cancer Society 
621 Clearwater Park Rd. 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401  
Cell:     561-716-1363 
Email: linda.spielmann@cancer.org 
Member since 2018 
Term: 0 

 

11. Peter A. Sachs 
Jones, Foster, Johnston & Stubbs 
505 South Flagler Drive, Suite 1100 
West Palm Beach,  FL  33401 
W Ph: 561-659-3000 
Email: psachs@jonesfoster.com 
Attorney – Estate Planning 
Member since 2018 
Term: 0 

 
 

12. Deborah A. Diaz  
129 Moccasin Trail S.  
Jupiter, FL  33458 
Cell:  561-346-0817 
Email:  dadiaz1013@comcast.net 
Retired/Accountant 
Member since 2019 
Term: 0 

 
13. David E. Dangerfield 

1048 NE Quinn Place 
Jensen Beach, FL 34957 
Cell: 561-756-2409 
Email: dangerfd@comcast.net 
Member since 2019 
Term: 0 
 

14. Eric Jablin 
Former Mayor, City of Palm Beach Gardens 
Retired 
184 Thornton Drive 
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418 
Cell: 561-329-1353 
Email: ejablin@gmail.com 
Member since 2020 
Term: 0 
 

15. Mary M. Barnes 
Alzheimer’s Community Care 
800 Northpoint Parkway, Suite 101-B 
West Palm Beach, FL  33407 
W Ph:  561-683-2700 
Cell:  561-346-5331 
W Fax:  561-683-7600 
Email:  mbarnes@alzcare.org 
President and CEO 
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